

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 7 7 9 0 O F 2 0 0 1

K A N W A R S I N G H & O R S .
V E R S U S

Appellant (s)

S H E R S I N G H

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 1 2 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shweta K apoor, Adv.
Mr. R. K . K apoor, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verm a, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Kh an, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P a rdeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. K . Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bha r a ti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the s
ole respondent Sher Singh had died on 1 0 th April, 2 0 0 3 . He furth
er submits that intimation had already been sent to the Advocate- on-
Record for the appellant on 3 0 th August, 2 0 0 3 .

Be that as it may, learned counsel for the appellant may take
necessary steps for bringing the legal representatives on record. It will
be open for the other side to contest the matter.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master