

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7 7 9 0 OF 20 0 1

KANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. K. Kapur, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per Office Report dated 1.2.2008, learned counsel for appellants has on 3.1.2008 filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent but the same was defective. The defects have been removed by counsel for the appellants only on 28.1.2008. Office to process the application. Put up this matter thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhanwan)
Court Master