

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7790 OF 2001

KANWAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report )

Date: 08/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Dhiman, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Bharti, adv.  
Mrs. Laxmibai Leithenthem, adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice of the application (I.A. No. 2) filed by the appellants for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the deceased-respondent submits that he has received a copy of the application and prays for time to file reply to the said application as he wants to contest this application.

Let reply be filed to I.A. No. 2 within four weeks.

Put up after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(P.S. Tygai)  
Court Master