

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7790 OF 2001

KANWAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 05/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi BaiLathenthem, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

I.A. No.2 has been filed by the appellant stating therein that the deceased Sher Singh has expired on 10 th April, 2003 leaving behind the following legal representatives:-

- a) Nanbai (Widow)
- b) Suresh (Daughter)

-2-

- c) Naresh (Daughter)
- d) Mukesh (Daughter)
- e) Kailash (Daughter)
- f) Baljeet Singh (Son)
- g) Jaljeet Singh (Son)

Therefore, this application has been made for deleting the name of deceased Sher Singh and substituting his legal representatives. The application is allowed and the abatement is set aside. The name of deceased Sher Singh is deleted and in his place all the above mentioned

legal representatives are substituted in his place.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take necessary steps for amendment of the cause title.

Issue notice to all the newly added respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts notice on behalf of all the newly added respondents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master