

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7790 OF 2001

KANWAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Bharti,Adv.

Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent Nos.6
and 7.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master